SF0056HS001	(TO ENGROSSED COPY)
	(CORRECTED COPY)

1 2 3	Page	1-line :	3	After "requirements;" insert "limiting where skill based amusement games may be located;".
4 5 6 7	Page	1-line :	14	After "this act;" insert "allowing previously authorized skill based amusement games to continue operating as specified;".
8 9	Page	2-line 2	19	Delete "operating in the".
10 11	Page	2-lines	20 and	21 Delete entirely.
12 13 14	Page	2-line 2	22	Delete "operation" and insert "shall be allowed to operate in the state".
15 16 17	Page	3-line 4	4	Delete "continue operating" and insert "operate".
18 19	Page	3-line 3	18	Delete "directly".
20 21 22 23	Page	5-line 2	2	After "(d)" insert "Skill based amusement games may only be operated for play at an establishment.
24 25 26	Page	5-line (11	After "11-25-304." insert "Required permits and licenses;".
27 28 29 30 31 32	Page	5-line :	14	After "(a)" insert "Any person seeking to obtain any license, permit or decal as required under this section shall submit an application to the commission on a form prescribed by the commission.".
33 34	Page	5-line 1	19	Delete "to continue".
35 36	Page	6-line 1	1	Delete "to continue".
37 38 39	Page	8-line 2	21	After "guilty" insert "within ten (10) years before the date of filing the application".
40 41	Page	9-line '	7	Delete "crime" and insert "felony".
42 43	Page	9-line 1	11	After "rules" insert "that negatively impacts the applicant's credibility or the security,

1 2 3		integrity or fairness of play of skill based amusement games operated by the applicant".	
4 5 6	Page 9-line 13	After "applicant" insert "tampered with submitted documentation or".	
0 7 8	Page 12-line 1	Delete "(xx)" and insert "(xxi)".	
9 10 11	Page 14-line 2	After "11-25-104(f)" delete " $_{\perp}$ " and insert " <u>or</u> ".	
12 13	Page 14-line 3	After " $\frac{11-25-104(k)}{}$ " insert ";" and strike balance of line.	
14 15 16	Page 14-line 4	Strike entirely.	
17 18 19 20 21 22	Page 16-line 17	After "business" insert "which operates as a truck stop or is licensed or permitted to sell alcoholic liquor or malt beverages under W.S. 12-4-201, 12-4-301, 12-4-401, 12-4-407 or 12-4-413".	
23 24	Page 17-after line 15 Insert:		
24 25 26	" <u>(xx)</u> "T:	ruck stop" means a business premises that:	
27	(i)	Is equipped with diesel islands used for	
28		motor vehicles that sells on average twenty-	
29	five thousand (25,0	00) gallons of diesel or biodiesel fuel each	
30	month based on the p	previous twelve (12) months of sales or that is	
31		average twenty-five thousand (25,000) gallons	
32		sel fuel each month over the next twelve (12)	
33	<u>month period; and</u>		
34			
35		Is situated on a parcel of land of not less	
36	than two (2) acres that is either owned or leased by business		
37	establishment, which includes a convenience store with parking		
38 39	spaces dedicated to	commercial motor vehicle use.".	
39 40	Dage 17-line 17	Delete "(xx)" and insert "(xxi)".	
41	rage I/-IIIE I/	Defect (XX) and insert (XXI) .	
42	Page 23-after line	20 Insert:	
43			
44	"Section 5. A	ny person operating a skill based amusement	
45		with 2020 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 114 and	
46	-	ve date of this act, who would no longer be	
47		ate a skill based amusement game because the	

2

location upon which the person had operated a skill based amusement 1 game does not meet the definition of "establishment" under W.S. 2 11-25-102(a)(xvii) as created under section 2 of this act, shall 3 4 be permitted to continue operating the previously authorized skill based amusement game if the person otherwise meets the requirements 5 б imposed under this act.". 7 8 Page 23-line 22 Delete "Section 5." and insert "Section 6.".

Page 23-line 22Delete Section 3. and insert Section 6.9101011121213131415161718191910101112131314151617181819191910101112131314151617181819191910101112131415161718181919191919101011121314151617181819</t